

NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

911 COORDINATOR 50 Bobby Moore Circle P. O. Box 596 Yulee, Florida 32041



Resolution Number 97-38

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida did establish Ordinance Number 92-14 providing for a process of naming and renaming streets in Nassau County, and

WHEREAS, the majority of citizens of Nassau County currently residing on "unnamed easement"; located in Section 15; Township 2N; Range 25E; have requested the street be named "Whispering Pines Lane"; and

WHEREAS, the 911 Coordinator's office has reviewed the request in accordance with Ordinance Number 92-14, and has verified the request as acceptable and not in conflict with names already assigned, and

WHEREAS, the 911 Coordinator's office has forwarded the request to the Board of County Commissioners for consideration, now

THEREFORE LET IT BE RESOLVED; this-day-of 13th day of January 19 97 , that the street currently known as unnamed easement; in Nassau County, Florida be hereafter referred to and known as Whispering Pines Lane in Nassau County, Florida, and the County Engineer shall be authorized to erect any and all necessary signs indicating said name.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY FLORIDA

John A. Crawford, Chairman

ATTEST:

J. M. "Chip" Oxley, Jr.

Ex-Officio Clerk

We are located on C-121, 1/4 mile south of C108, west side of rd. We oun the drive and live at the end of it, 12 mil of 121. The drive can never be extended begannel One other family has use of the I would like to have privet drive on the sign. The names we have chosen are:
1) Whispering Pines Lance
2) Ct L, In. The person that shares the Dr. Bill doubt Ph. 879-2969 Kt-2 B-349-K William just 5 glaus ld.

